`PENISTONE TOWN COUNCIL

Tel/Fax 01226 370088 – Office, St John's Centre 01226 370857 – Clerk's Office

Church Street Penistone Sheffield S36 6AR

Town Clerk K. Coulton MIIMC MSLCC

Minutes of the meeting of the Leisure and Amenities Committee held on December 4th 2017 in the I.T. Room St John's Community Centre Penistone at 7.0pm

PRESENT: Cllrs. Cutts, (in the chair) Chadburn, Hinchliff, Mrs. Hinchliff Mrs. Millner, Ogle and Rusby.

Also present Keith Coulton Town Clerk, Brian Barnsley Cinema Manager.

APOLOGIES: Apologies for absence were received from Cllrs. Kimberley, and Co – Opted Parish Councillor Ron Stier from Silkstone Parish Council RESOLVED The apologies were recorded.

DECLARATIONS OF PERSONAL OR PREJUDICIAL INTEREST

The Chair invited declarations of which there were NONE

PARAMOUNT BUSINESS PLAN

The Town Clerk had circulated copies of the final business plan prepared by F.C.S. Associates to members of the Committee for their perusal and following a brief discussion it was recommended for approval, and that the Town Clerk contacts the relevant officer at Barnsley MBC to pursue.

Signed......Mayor 18/12/17